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INTRODUCTION 

 
The Masonic Grand Lodge of Tennessee collection of Annual Returns of Local 

Lodges, 1800-1971, is a microfilm copy of original records held at the Grand 

Lodge. The collection consists primarily of annual returns submitted to the Grand 

Lodge by each local lodge, of which there have been more than 600 since the 

organization was established. 

 

This collection contains 135 reels of microfilm and was created from an earlier 

microfilm copy owned by the Grand Lodge. This earlier collection also contained 

modern financial and administrative records of the Grand Lodge. Those records 

have been omitted from this copy. 

 

The Grand Lodge has placed a 20-year restriction on the use or publication of any 

documents in this collection dated after 1950. Those records will be free of 

restriction effective January 1, 2020.



SCOPE AND CONTENT 

 

The Masonic Grand Lodge of Tennessee collection of Annual Returns of Local 

Lodges, containing 135 reels of microfilm, spans the period 1800-1971. The 

collection is composed of documents relating to the local Masonic lodges in 

hundreds of communities throughout the state.  

 

The records are organized by lodge number, and the records of each lodge are 

preceded by a target page bearing the lodge name and number. Some lodges have 

no records on file, while for others hundreds of pages have been preserved. The 

material in each lodge’s file is roughly arranged in chronological order. An index 

to lodges by location and name is provided herewith. 

 

The majority of documents in the collection are annual returns listing the names of 

members of the lodge, and showing the names of officers and members added, 

removed, promoted or deceased. However, in many cases additional 

correspondence and documents pertaining to the lodge can also be found. 

 

For more information about the Masonic Order in Tennessee, see The history of 

Freemasonry in Tennessee, 1789-1943 by Charles A. Snodgrass (Nashville, 

Ambrose Printing Col, [1944]). 



REEL LIST 

 
Note: Since these reels were copied from an earlier collection, references within the microfilm to 

other reel numbers (such as “continued on reel 17”) will not be relevant. 

 
 

TSLA 

Reel 

Number 

 

REEL LIST 
 

Lodge Numbers 

Original 

Masonic 

Reel 

Number 

 

 

Notes 

1   Register and Indexes 

2 3-7 1 No records for lodges 

1,2,4 and 6 

3 8-13 2  

4 13-24 3  

5 24-44 4  

6 44-50 5  

7 50-68 6  

8 68-80 7  

9 80-89 8  

10 89-94 9  

11 94-97 10  

12 97-101 11  

13 101-106 12  

14 106-109 13  

15 110-114 14  

16 114-118 15  

17 118-122 16  

18 122-126 17  

19 126-129 18  

20 129-132 19  

21 132-137 20  

22 137-146 21  

23 146-150 22  

24 151-158 23  

25 158-164 24 Lodge 154 filmed 

after 158 

26 164-168 25  

27 168-173 26  

28 173-176 27  

29 177-180 28  

30 181-185 31  

31 186-191 32  

32 192-194 33  

33 194-200 34  

34 201-204 35  



 

TSLA 

Reel 

Number 

 

REEL LIST 
 

Lodge Numbers 

Original 

Masonic 

Reel 

Number 

 

 

Notes 

35 204-209 36  

36 209-212 37  

37 212-217 38  

38 218-225 39  

39 226-230 40  

40 230-235 41  

41 236-240 42  

42 240-244 43  

43 244-248 44  

44 248-253 45  

45 253-256 46  

46 256-263 47  

47 263-267 48  

48 267-272 49  

49 273-277 50  

50 277-281 51  

51 281-287 52  

52 287-290 53  

53 290-293 54  

54 293-298 55  

55 298-301 56  

56 301-304 57  

57 304-309 58  

58 309-315 59  

59 316-321 60  

60 321-326 61  

61 326-332 62  

62 332-336 63  

63 336-344 64  

64 345-350 65  

65 351-355 66  

66 356-362 69  

67 362-367 75  

68 367-373 77  

69 373-377 72  

70 377-383 73  

71 383-389 74  

72 390-395 76  

73 396-402 81  

74 402-408 82  

75 408-412 83  



 

TSLA 

Reel 

Number 

 

REEL LIST 
 

Lodge Numbers 

Original 

Masonic 

Reel 

Number 

 

 

Notes 

76 413-417 104  

77 417-422 105  

78 422-430 106  

79 430-436 107  

80 436; 442 108  

81 442; 447 109  

82 447; 451-453 110  

83 453-460 124  

84 461-464 126  

85 465-473 127  

86 474-481 128  

87 481-486 129  

88 487-494 130  

89 495-503 131  

90 504-514 132  

91 515-521 134  

92 522-528 135  

93 529-538 136  

94 539-547 137  

95 548-554; 643 138 643 consolidated with 

552 

96 555-561 139  

97 562-569; 692 140 692 consolidated with 

564 

98 570-581 146  

99 581-587 147  

100 587-597 148  

101 597-601 149  

102 600-603 166  

103 603-607 167  

104 607-612 (part) 168  

105 613 169  

106 612 (part), 614-617 170  

107 618-619 186  

108 620; 622-623; 625-629 187  

109 630-633 258  

110 633-639 259  

111 639-647 260  

112 647-655 261  

113 655-660; 639 262 Lodge 639 records for 

1967 only 



 

TSLA 

Reel 

Number 

 

REEL LIST 
 

Lodge Numbers 

Original 

Masonic 

Reel 

Number 

 

 

Notes 

114 660-664 263 Misc. unrelated 

material precedes 

lodge reports 

115 655-660 264 Misc. unrelated 

material follows 

lodge reports 

116 667; 670; 592 265 Misc. unrelated 

material scattered 

among lodge reports 

117 670-679 266  

118 679-689 267  

119 690-693 268 Misc. unrelated 

material follows 

lodge reports 

120 695-700 273 Misc. unrelated 

material scattered 

among lodge reports 

121 701-703; 706-707 290 Misc. unrelated 

material scattered 

among lodge reports 

122 707 291 Misc. unrelated 

material follows 

lodge reports 

123 712-717 292 Misc. unrelated 

material precedes 

lodge reports which 

begin on frame 0420 

124 718-724 293  

125 727; 709 294 Misc. unrelated 

material scattered 

among lodge reports. 

Lodge reports begin 

on frame 1 and farme 

1250. 

126 480,487,490,493,494,498,499,621,644,645,646,652,

632,650,654,662,663,668,669,677,682,685,476,482,

672,704,708,710,713,725,730,733,735,740,324,327,

328,344,347,357,391,539,580,705,735 

372 Defunct Lodges, not 

in numerical order, 

begin on frame 0001 

127 728 306 Misc. unrelated 

material precedes 

lodge reports which 

begin on frame 1890 



 

TSLA 

Reel 

Number 

 

REEL LIST 
 

Lodge Numbers 

Original 

Masonic 

Reel 

Number 

 

 

Notes 

128 729-738 307  

129 739-741 308  

130 742-751 334  

131 752-758 336 Misc. unrelated 

material precedes 

lodge reports which 

begin on frame 1260 

132 759-763 337 Misc. unrelated 

material precedes 

lodge reports which 

begin on frame 1590 

133  338 Misc. unrelated 

material scattered 

among lodge reports. 

Lodge reports begin 

on frame 1 and frame 

1130. 

134 341-387 347 Defunct lodges 

135 318;389;391;393;395;397;398;400;401;404;406; 

407;412;429;454;458;466;470;471;472;473; 

475;477;479; 471 

Various Defunct lodges 

 

  



INDEX OF LODGES BY NUMBER 

Number Name Location County Reel Notes 

1 

Harmony/St, 

Tannany Nashville Davidson 

 No 

records 

2 Tennessee Knoxville Knox 

 No 

record 

3 Greeneville Greeneville Greene 

   

  

  2 

See also 

#119 

4 Newport Newport Cocke 

   

  2 

No 

record 

5 Overton Rogersville Hawkins   2  

6 King Solomon Gallatin Sumner 

   

  2 

No 

record 

7 Hiram Franklin Williamson   2  

8 Cumberland Nashville Davidson   3  

9 Western Star Springfield Robertson   3  

10 Montgomery Clarksville Montgomery   3  

11 St. Johns Charlotte    3  

12 Missouri St. Louis 

Missouri 

Territory 

  3  

13 Whiteside Blountville Sullivan 3-4  

14 

Carthage 

Benevolent Carthage Smith 

  4  

15 Andrew Jackson Natchez 

Mississippi 

Territory 

  4 No 

record 

16 Lawrence Pulaski Giles   4  

17 Washington Port Gibson 

Mississippi 

Territory 

 

  4 

 

18 Mount Moriah Murfreesboro Rutherford   4  

19 Warren Fayetteville Lincoln   4  

20 Unity Springfield Robertson 

  

  4 

No 

record 

21 Huntsville Huntsville 

Alabama 

Territory 

 

  4 

No 

record 

22 St. Johns Charlotte  

 

  4 

No 

record 

23 Washington Hazel Green 

Alabama 

Territory 

 

  4 

No 

record 

24b Elkton Elkton Giles  4-5   

25 Joachim Herculaneum 

Missouri 

Territory 

 

  5 

No 

record 

26 Winchester Winchester Franklin   5  

27 St. Johns Cairo Crockett 

 

  5 

No 

record 



INDEX OF LODGES BY NUMBER 

Number Name Location County Reel Notes 

28 St. Charles St. Charles 

Missouri 

Territory 

   

  5 

No 

record 

29 Libanus Edwardsville Illinois 

 

  5 

No 

record 

30 Rising Virtue Tuscaloosa 

Alabama 

Territory 

 

  5 

No 

record 

31 Columbia Columbia Maury   5  

32 

Spartan Band of 

Brothers Sparta White 

 

  5 

 

33 Halo Cahawba 

Alabama 

Territory 

 

  5 

 

34 Moulton Moulton 

Alabama 

Territory 

 

  5 

 

35 Temple Belleville Illinois   5  

36 Franklin Russellville 

Alabama 

Territory 

 

  5 

 

37 Nashville Nashville Davidson   5  

38 Union Kingston Roane   5  

39 

Mount Moriah  

(changed to Dover) Dover Stewart 

 

  5 

 

40 Tuscumbia Courtland 

Alabama 

Territory 

  

  5 

 

41 Farrar Elyton 

Alabama 

Territory 

 

  5 

 

42 

Washington 

Luminary  Washington 

 

  5 

 

43 Fredonia Reynoldsburgh Humphreys   5  

44 Rising Star Rutledge Grainger 5-6  

45 Jackson Jackson Madison   6  

46 Vale of Temple Pikeville Bledsoe   6  

47 Rhea Jonesborough Washington   6  

48 New Providence Maryville Blount   6  

49 Shelbyville  Shelbyville Bedford   6  

50 Meridian Sun Athens McMinn 6-7  

51 LaFayette Pulaski (vice 16) Giles 

 

  7 

 

52 New Market New Market Jefferson   7  

53 Olive Branch Jasper Marion   7  

54 Clinton 

Hardeman Court 

House Hardeman 

 

  7 

 

55 Paris Paris Henry   7  

56 LaFayette  Fayette   7  

57 Mount Pleasant Mount Pleasant Maury   7  



INDEX OF LODGES BY NUMBER 

Number Name Location County Reel Notes 

58 Brownsville Brownsville Haywood   7  

59 Mount Libanus Knoxville Knox   7  

60 LaFayette Huntingdon Carroll   7  

61 Alfred Dresden Weakley   7  

62 Harmony Covington Tipton   7  

63 Kennedy Elizabethton Carter   7  

64 Constantine Lexington Henderson   7  

65 McLemore Trenton Gibson   7  

66 Lebanon Lebanon Wilson   7  

67 Blair Kingsport Sullivan   7  

68 Andrew Jackson Fayetteville Lincoln 7-8  

69 Union Denmark    8  

70 LaGrange LaGrange Fayette   8  

71 Memphis Memphis Shelby   8  

72 Kennedy Elizabethton Carter   8  

73 Somerville Somerville Fayette   8  

74 Clinton Troy Obion   8  

75 Aurora  Washington   8  

76 King Hiram Castalian Springs Sumner   8  

77 Liberty Smithville DeKalb   8  

78 Friendship  Crockett   8  

79 Warren  Warren   8  

80 Tellico Madisonville Monroe 8-9  

81 LaGrange LaGrange Fayette   9  

82 Washington Fayetteville Arkansas   9  

83 Trenton Trenton Gibson   9  

84 Decatur Decatur Meigs   9  

85 Mount Moriah Covington Tipton   9  

86 Trenton Trenton Gibson   9  

87 Randolph Randolph Tipton   9  

88 Western Sun Troy Obion   9  

89 Clarksville Clarksville Montgomery 9-10  

90 Dresden Dresden Weakley   10   

91 Memphis Memphis Shelby   10  

92 Priestly Waverly Humphreys   10  

93 Hess Dyersburg Dyer   10  

94 King Solomon Gallatin Sumner  10-11  

95 Unity Memphis Shelby  11  

96 Caledonia McKenzie Carroll  11  

97 Charlotte Charlotte Dickson 11-12  

98 Lebanon Lebanon Wilson  12  

99 Sparta Sparta White  12  



INDEX OF LODGES BY NUMBER 

Number Name Location County Reel Notes 

100 Ripley Ripley Lauderdale  12  

101 Pulaski Pulaski Giles 12-13  

102 Savannah Savannah Hardin  13  

103 St. Johns Raleigh Shelby  13  

104 

Union 

(orig.Wesley) Mason Tipton 

13  

105 St. James Williamsport Maury 13  

106 Huntingdon Huntingdon Carroll 13-14  

107 Lawrenceburg Lawrenceburg Lawrence  14  

108 Paris Paris Henry  14  

109 Marshall Cottage Grove Henry  14  

110 Centerville Centerville Hickman  15  

111 Benton Santa Fe Maury  15  

112 Dillahunty Lewisburg Marshall  15  

113 Hartsville Hartsville Trousdale  15  

114 Harrison Harrison Hamilton 15-16  

115 Yorkville Yorkville Gibson  16  

116 Tannehill Clarksville Montgomery  16  

117 McLemoresville McLemoresville Carroll  16  

118 Memphis Memphis Shelby 16-17  

119 Greeneville Greeneville Greene  17  

120 A. V. Warr Rossville Fayette  17  

121 Palmersville Palmersville Weakley  17  

122 

Shelbyville 

Benevolent Shelbyville Bedford 

 

17-18 

 

123 Petersburg Petersburg Lincoln  18  

124 Spring Hill Spring Hill Maury  18  

125 Warren McMinnville Warren  18  

126 Cornersville Cornersville Marshall 18-19  

127 Waynesboro Waynesboro Wayne  19  

128 New Providence Maryville Blount  19  

129 Mars Hill Christiana Rutherford 19-20  

130 Springville Springville Henry  20   

131 Phoenix Nashville Davidson  20  

132 Purdy Bethel Springs McNairy 20-21  

133 Tannehill Gainesboro Jackson  21  

134 Cleveland Cleveland Bradley  21  

135 Triune Triune Williamson  21  

136 Oakland Oakland Fayette  21  

137 Turnersville Turnersville Robertson 21-22  

138 Pleasant Grove Culleoka Maury  22  

139 Vale of Temple Pikeville Bledsoe  22  



INDEX OF LODGES BY NUMBER 

Number Name Location County Reel Notes 

140 Union Mifflin Chester  22  

141 Martin Rome Smith  22  

142 Nashville Nashville Davidson  22  

143 Volunteer Mexico   22  

144 Morning Sun Morning Sun Shelby  22  

145 Conyersville Puryear Henry  22  

146 Holly Springs  Henry 22-23  

147 Andrew Jackson Totten's Wells Obion  23  

148 Whiteville Whiteville Hardeman  23  

149 LaFayette LaFayette Macon  23  

150 Dunham Covington Tipton  23  

151 Hatchie Middleburg Hardeman  24  

152 Collierville Collierville Shelby  24  

153 Cotton Grove 

Cotton Grove 

(Potts) Henry 

 

 24 

 

154 Denmark Denmark Madison  24  

155 Union Bellemonte   24  

156 Sequoyah Nashville Davidson  24  

157 Acacia New Providence  24  

158 Winchester Winchester Franklin 24-25   

159 Washington Greenfield Weakley  25  

160 Chapel Hill Chapel Hill Marshall  25  

161 Boon's Hill Boon's Hill Lincoln  25  

162 Raleigh Raleigh Shelby  25  

163 Gadsden Gadsden Crockett  25  

164 Alamo Alamo Crockett 25-26  

165 Danceyville Danceyville Haywood  26  

166 John E. Hall Tullahoma Coffee  26  

167 Bigbyville Bigbyville Maury  26  

168 Angerona Memphis Shelby 26-27  

169 Dukedom Dukedom Weakley  27  

170 Berlin Saulsbury Hardeman  27  

171 San Juan Caledonia California  27  

172 Owen Hill College Grove Williamson  27  

173 Clifton Clifton Wayne 27-28  

174 Lavinia Lavinia Carroll  28  

175 Alexander Alexandria DeKalb  28  

176 Limestone Birchwood Hamilton  28  

177 Mt. Pelia Mt. Pelia Weakley  29  

178 Como Como Henry  29  

179 Camden Camden Benton  29  

180 Evening Star New Tazewell Claiborne  29  



INDEX OF LODGES BY NUMBER 

Number Name Location County Reel Notes 

181 

George 

Washington Louisville Blount 

 

 30 

 

182 Nolensville Nolensville Williamson  30  

183 Polk Centerville Hickman  30  

184 Harmony Tiptonville Lake  30  

185 Lynnville Lynnville Giles  30  

186 Morning Star Rosstown Shelby  31  

187 Caruthers Cross Plains Robertson  31  

188 Hiwassee Calhoun McMinn  31  

189 McCulloch Palmyra Montgomery  31  

190 Brazelton Dandridge Jefferson  31  

191 Milan Milan Gibson  31  

192 Merriwether Hampshire Maury  32  

193 Spring Creek Spring Creek Madison  32  

194 Bethel Bethel Giles 32-33  

195 Euphemia Columbia Maury  33  

196 Havilah Mining Havilah California  33  

197 Mountain Star Sevierville Sevier  33  

198 Moscow Moscow Fayette  33  

199 Chattanooga Chattanooga Hamilton  33  

200 Pearl Mason Hall Obion  33  

201 Bethesda Bethesda Williamson  34  

202 Humboldt Humboldt Gibson  34  

203 Milton Milton Rutherford  34  

204 Tennessee Loudon Loudon 34-35  

205 Murfreesboro Murfreesboro Rutherford  35  

206 Eaton Eaton Gibson  35  

207 Lineport Bumpus Mills Stewart  35  

208 New Portland McKinnon Houston  35  

209 Baker Shiloh Gibson 35-36  

210 Linden Linden Perry  36  

211 Barlett Barlett Shelby  36  

212 Ocoee Benton Polk 36-37  

213 Meigs Decatur Meigs  37  

214 Highland Manchester Coffee  37  

215 Sulpher Well Sulpher Well Shelby  37  

216 Green Mount  Houston  37  

217 Pinewood Pinewood Hickman  37  

218 Decaturville Decaturville Decatur  38  

219 Newburgh Newburgh   38  

220 Hamburg Hamburg Hardin  38  

221 Smyrna Smyrna Rutherford  38  



INDEX OF LODGES BY NUMBER 

Number Name Location County Reel Notes 

222 Montezuma Montezuma Chester  38  

223 St. James Henryville Lawrence  38  

224 Cherryville Cherryville Haywood  38  

225 Fredonia Fredonia Montgomery  38  

226 Tipton Munford Tipton  39  

227 Cherry Mound Cottontown Sumner  39  

228 Valley Forge Oakwood   39  

229 Friendship Jack's Creek Chester  39  

230 Cuba Cuba Shelby 39-40  

231 Morristown Morristown Hamblen  40  

232 Selmer Selmer McNairy  40  

233 Salem Salem Tipton  40  

234 Newport Newport Cocke  40  

235 Woodbury Woodbury Cannon  40  

236 Washington Washington   41  

237 Laguardo Laguardo Wilson  41  

238 Dashiell Elizabethton Carter  41  

239 Hermon Beach Grove Coffee  41  

240 Beech Hendersonville Sumner 41-42  

241 Ducktown Ducktown Polk  42  

242 Thyatira Bradyville Cannon  42  

243 Taylorsville Mountain City Johnson  42  

244 Masters Knoxville Knox 42-43  

245 Woodville Woodville   43  

246 New Market New Market Jefferson  43  

247 John Hart Peachers Mills Montgomery  43  

248 Vesper Big Spring  43-44  

249 New Middleton New Middleton Smith  44  

250 Center Point Centre Point   44  

251 New Friendship Friendship Crockett  44  

252 Bone Rutherford Gibson  44  

253 Chota Concord Knox 44-45  

254 

Jere Baxter - 

Edgefield Nashville Davidson 

 

45 

 

255 Sycamore Pleasant View Cheatham  45  

256 Bradshaw Simpsons Store  45-46  

257 Hampton Peachers Mills Montgomery  46  

258 Hickory Creek Rough and Ready Warren  46  

259 Livingston Livingston Overton  46   

260 Clarksburg Clarksburg Carroll  46  

261 Mountain Star Spencer Van Buren  46  

262 Tullahoma Tullahoma Coffee  46  



INDEX OF LODGES BY NUMBER 

Number Name Location County Reel Notes 

263 Ellen Double Bridges Lauderdale 46-47  

264 Adams Middleton Hardeman  47  

265 Farmville Yuma Carroll  47  

266 Cookeville Cookeville Putnam  47  

267 Sardis Sardis Henderson 47-48  

268 Reliance Bell Buckle Bedford  48  

269 Fuller Ripley Lauderdale  48  

270 Phoenix Dover Stewart  48  

271 Goodlettsville Goodlettsville Davidson  48  

272 Burton Greenbrier Robertson  48  

273 Caldwell New Johnsonville Humphreys  49  

274 Johnson Fall Branch Washington  49  

275 New Castle New Castle   49  

276 Turley Maynardville Union  49  

277 Sneedville Sneedville Hancock 49-50  

278 Tyre Fremont Obion  50  

279 West Point West Point Lawrence  50  

280 Sale Creek Sale Creek Hamilton  50  

281 Jamestown Jamestown Fentress 50-51  

282 Crystal Fountain Orlinda Robertson  51  

283 Union Chapel Waverly Humphreys  51  

284 Felix Grundy Pelham Grundy  51  

285 Newbern Newbern Dyer  51  

286 Lewis  Palestine   51  

287 Farmington Farmington Marshall 51-52  

288 Hollow Rock Buena Vista Carroll  52  

289 Leilla Scott Memphis Shelby  52  

290 Big Sandy Big Sandy Benton 52-53  

291 Pleasant Green Trezevant Carroll  53  

292 Sweetwater Sweetwater Monroe  53  

293 Claiborne Nashville Davidson 53-54  

294 Union City Union City Obion   54  

295 Unitia Friendsville Blount  54  

296 Palestine Obion Obion  54  

297 Olive Branch Jasper Marion  54  

298 Lowreyville Lowreyville Hardin 54-55  

299 Desoto Memphis Shelby  55  

300 Wisdom Erin Houston  55  

301 Moriah Grove Standing Rock Stewart 55-56  

302 Thos. McCulloch  Robertson  56  

303 Indian Mound Indian Mound Stewart  56  

304 Waverly Waverly Humphreys 56-57  



INDEX OF LODGES BY NUMBER 

Number Name Location County Reel Notes 

305 Pleasant Plains Blanche Lincoln  57  

306 Forked Deer Bell's Station   57  

307 Anderson Gladesville Wilson  57  

308 Libanus Wartrace Bedford  57  

309 Mt. Moriah Laconia Fayette 57-58  

310 Rhea Springs Spring City Rhea  58  

311 Chas. A. Fuller LaFayette Depot  58  

312 Manley's Manley's Chapel   58  

313 Rock Springs Rock Springs   58  

314 Western Valley Western Valley   58  

315 Mt. Tabor 

Poplin Cross 

Roads Bedford 

58  

316 Ten Mile Valley Ten Mile Stand Meigs  59  

317 

Thomas A. 

Hamilton Riceville McMinn 

 

 59 

 

318 Lynchburg Lynchburg Moore  59; 135  

319 Vanleer Vanleer Dickson  59  

320 Barren Plains Barren Plains Robertson  59  

321 Corryton Corryton Knox 59-60   

322 Jacksboro Jacksboro Campbell  60  

323 Nolachucky Chuckey Greene  60  

324 Verona 

Little Hatchie 

Church  

  

 60, 126 

 

325 Perry Lobelville Perry  60  

326 Portland Portland Sumner 60-61  

327 Ashland City Ashland City Cheatham  61, 126  

328 Mooresville Mooresville Marshall  61, 126  

329 Buffalo New Providence   61  

330 Gleason Gleason Weakley  61  

331 Gilbert Trezevant Carroll  61  

332 St. Johns Jackson Madison 61-62  

333 Mt. Carmel Holladay Benton  62  

334 Sevier Seymour Sevier  62  

335 Statesville Statesville Wilson  62  

336 Marble Plains Winchester Franklin 62-63  

337 Peytonsville Peytonsville Williamson  63  

338 Adamsville Adamsville McNairy  63  

339 Sequatchie Dunlap Sequatchie  63  

340 Gibson Wells Gibson Wells Gibson  63  

341 Kilwinning Memphis Shelby 63; 134  

342 Granville Granville Jackson 63; 134  

343 Johnsonville Johnsonville Humphreys 63; 134  



INDEX OF LODGES BY NUMBER 

Number Name Location County Reel Notes 

344 Mt. Hebron Mt. Hebron  

63. 126; 

134 

 

345 Cotton Valley Waverly Humphreys 64; 134  

346 Snow Creek Elmwood Smith 64; 134  

347 Kelley's Chapel Kelley's Chapel  

64, 126; 

134 

 

348 Greenwood Lick Creek Benton 64; 134  

349 Mt. Vernon Sharon Weakley 64; 134  

350 McCallum Appleton Lawrence 64; 134  

351 Dyer Dyer Gibson 65;134  

352 Smith's Fork Lancaster Smith 65; 134  

353 Mossy Creek Jefferson City Jefferson 65; 134  

354 Fulton Fulton Lauderdale 65; 134  

355 Germania Nashville Davidson 65; 134  

356 Pleasant Hill Pleasant Hill Cumberland 66; 134  

357 Cedar Springs Model Stewart 

66; 126; 

134 

 

358 DeKalb Liberty DeKalb 66; 134  

359 Hendersonville Hendersonville Sumner 66; 134  

360 Pleasant Plains Pleasant Plains  66; 134  

361 Campbellsville Campbellsville Giles 66; 134  

362 Park Avenue Memphis Shelby 67; 134  

363 Albert Pike White's Station Shelby 67, 134  

364 Henderson Station Henderson Station Madison 67, 134  

365 Pleasant Clark's Chapel  67, 134  

366 Beaver Ridge Knoxville (Karns) Knox 67, 134  

367 Stockton Valley Kingston  Roane 

67- 68, 

134 

 

368 Maury City Maury City Crockett 68; 134  

369 Pocahontas Pocahontas Hardeman 68; 134  

370 Charity Cumberland City Stewart 68; 134  

371 Mansfield Mansfield Henry 68; 134  

372 Marshall Crockett's Corner  68; 134  

373 Short Mountain Smithville DeKalb 

68-69; 

134 

 

374 Jerusalem Jerusalem Lincoln 69; 134  

375 McWhirtersville Donelson Davidson 69; 134  

376 Alpha Clinton Anderson 69; 134  

377 Emerald Wartburg Morgan 

67,69-70; 

134 

 

378 Unity Rob Camp Claiborne 67,70,134  

379 Mt. Juliet Mt. Juliet Wilson 67,70,134  



INDEX OF LODGES BY NUMBER 

Number Name Location County Reel Notes 

380 Center 

Center Camp 

Grounds/Bath 

Springs Decatur 

67,70, 

134 

 

381 Ezel Morrison Warren 

67,70, 

134 

 

382 Hillsboro Hillsboro Coffee 

67,70, 

134 

 

383 Valley Andersonville Anderson 

67,70-71, 

134 

 

384 Flat Creek Flat Creek Bedford  71; 134  

385 Henry Henry Henry  71; 134  

386 Clay Church Hill Hawkins  71; 134  

387 White Bluff White Bluff Dickson  71; 134  

388 Pilgrim's Rest Pilgrim's Rest   71  

389 Gardner Martin Weakley  71; 135  

390 Leadvale White Pine Jefferson  72  

391 W. A. Nelson Ooltewah Hamilton 

 72; 126; 

135 

 

392 Kenton Kenton Obion  72  

393 Stanton Stanton Haywood  72; 135  

394 Palmersville Palmersville Weakley  72  

395 Anderson Butler's Creek   72; 135  

396 Conasauga Ocoee Polk  73  

397 Bledsoe Swaffords Bledsoe  73; 135  

398 Celina Celina Clay  73; 135  

399 Medina Medina Gibson  73  

400 Sulpher Springs Oregon Lincoln  73; 135  

401 Confidence Fosterville Rutherford  73; 135  

402 McAlister Cunningham Montgomery 73-74  

403 Rockwood Rockwood Roane  74  

404 Mulberry Mulberry Lincoln  74; 135  

405 Sewannee Tracy City Grundy  74  

406 Cawood Chestnut Hill   74; 135  

407 Bethlehem Bethlehem   74; 135  

408 Flag Pond   Unicoi 74-75  

409 Centre Star Whites Creek Davidson  75  

410 Ro Ellen Ro Ellen Dyer  75  

411 Joppa Gladeville Wilson  75  

412 Chas. Fuller Carlockville Rutherford  75; 135  

413 Rockvale Rockvale Rutherford  76  

414 Corinthian Nashville Davidson  76  

415 Richmond Richmond Bedford  76  
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416 Peabody Cane Creek   76  

417 Comer Watertown Wilson 76-77  

418 Soddy Soddy Daisy Hamilton  77  

419 Chatata Chatata Bradley  77  

420 Hardeman Jackson Chapel   77  

421 Delina Delina Marshall  77  

422 Kyle Whitesburg Hamblen 77-78  

423 St. John's Tank Davidson  78  

424 Cornucopia Dibbrell Warren  78  

425 Philadelphia Philadelphia Loudon  78   

426 Beulah Edgefield   78  

427 Chewalla Chewalla McNairy  78  

428 Flat Woods Flatwoods   78   

429 Mouse Creek Mouse Creek McMinn  78; 135  

430 Temple Chattanooga Hamilton 78-79  

431 George Hillman Hurricane Mills Humphreys  79   

432 Bell Castalian Springs Sumner  79  

433 

Charles H. 

McKinney Knoxville Knox 

 79  

434 McNairy  McNairy  79  

435 Rogers Brownsville Haywood  79  

436 Trammel Westmoreland Sumner 79-80  

437 St. Elmo Pikeville Bledsoe   

438 Tate Springs Bean Station Grainger    

439 Clover Toone Hardeman   

440 Dunaway Beech Grove Coffee   

441 Ebenezer Scotts Hill Henderson   

442 Mt. Zion Mt. Zion Tipton  80-81  

443 Juno Lexington Henderson   

444 Zollicoffer Bluff City Sullivan   

445 Camp Slayden Dickson   

446 Cherry Creek Cherry Creek White   

447 Bodenham Bodenham Giles  81-82  

448 Fulton Henning Lauderdale   

449 Beersheba Greeneville Greene   

450 Pickettsville Pickettsville Gibson   

451 Difficult Carthage Smith  82  

452 Rock Island Rock Island Warren  82  

453 Oriental Knoxville Knox  82-83  

454 Wartrace Wartrace Bedford  83; 135  

455 Blazing Star Sharps Chapel Union  83  

456 Prospect Prospect   83  
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457 Wilsonville Wilsonville   83  

458 Blanton's Chapel Blanton's Chapel   83; 135  

459 Macedonia Macedonia   83  

460 East Fork Harriman Roane  83  

461 King Bristol Sullivan  83  

462 Strawberry Plains Strawberry Plains Jefferson  83  

463 Mosheim Mosheim Greene  83  

464 Cypress Creek Cypress Inn Wayne  83  

465 Rolla Bradford Gibson  85  

466 Oak Hill Oak Hill   85; 135  

467 Cheap Valley Lexington Henderson  85  

468 Dickson Dickson Dickson  85  

469 Rockford Rockford Blount  85  

470 Lascear Lascear   85; 135  

471 Point 

Woodstock 

(Raleigh) Shelby 

 

 85; 135 

 

472 Eminence Neal's Chapel   85; 135  

473 Rutherford 

Union Hill 

Academy  

  

85; 135 

 

474 Cage Riddleton Smith  86  

475 Woodbury Woodbury Cannon  86; 135  

476 

Brownsport 

Furnace 

Brownsport 

Furnace Decatur 

  

86; 126 

 

477 Altine Sulpher Springs   86; 135  

478 Alto Altamont Grundy  86  

479 Irving Etters Cross Roads  

 

 86; 135 

 

480 Rose Creek Rose Creek McNairy  86; 126  

481 Canton Celina Clay  86-87  

482 Oregon Mooringsville   87; 126  

483 Crossville Crossville Cumberland  87  

484 Charleston Charleston Bradley  87  

485 Henderson Henderson Chester  87  

486 Johnson City Johnson City Washington  87  

487 Warrensburg Warrensburg Greene  88; 126  

488 Powell Valley Speedwell Claiborne  88  

489 Arcana Limestone Washington  88  

490 Kelso Kelso Lincoln  88; 126  

491 Centennial Erwin Unicoi  88  

492 Coal Creek Lake City Anderson  88  

493 Williston Williston Fayette  88; 126  

494 Tampico Tampico Grainger  88; 126  



INDEX OF LODGES BY NUMBER 

Number Name Location County Reel Notes 

495 Concord Concord Church   89  

496 Byrdstown Byrdstown Pickett  89  

497 Summit Sewanee Franklin  89  

498 Fisherville Fisherville Shelby  89; 126  

499 Chesnut Ridge Chesnut Ridge    89; 126  

500 Central Point Centre Point   89  

501 Trinity Shady Grove   89  

502 Cub Creek 

Quinn School 

House  

 

 89 

 

503 Iron 

Cumberland 

Furnace Dickson 

  

 89 

 

504 Shiloh Shiloh Gibson  90  

505 Ed Worsham Brownsville Haywood  90  

506 Morning View Morning View   90  

507 Hickory Creek Hickory Creek   90   

508 Pekin Rock Spring   90  

509 Farris Creek Lynchburg Moore  90  

510 Pleasant Valley Pleasant Valley   90  

511 Clinch River Woodlawn   90  

512 Dayton Dayton Rhea  90  

513 Clear Creek Jeraldstown Greene  90  

514 Belfast Belfast Marshall  90  

515 Marion South Pittsburg Marion  91  

516 Sunbright Sunbright Morgan  91  

517 Cowan Cowan Franklin  91  

518 Rugby Rugby Morgan  91  

519 Mountain View Maryville Blount  91  

520 Baileyton Baileyton Greene  91  

521 Bethpage Bethpage Sumner  91  

522 Doyle Doyle White  92  

523 New Bethel New Bethel   92  

524 Shekinah Knoxville Knox  92  

525 McEwen McEwen Humphreys  92  

526 Bodine Buffalo Humphreys  92  

527 Jellico Jellico Campbell  92  

528 Trimble Trimble Dyer  92  

529 Lauderdale Monroe Overton  93  

530 Eagle Creek Monroe Overton  93  

531 Wartrace Wartrace Bedford  93  

532 Arlington Arlington Shelby  93  

533 Mineral Springs Mineral Springs   93  

534 Crockett Bells Crockett  93  
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535 Marshall Hall Belfast Marshall  93  

536 Omega Oliver Springs Roane  93  

537 Red River Adams Robertson  93  

538 Union City Union City Obion  93  

539 McNairy Finger McNairy  94; 126  

540 Graysville Graysville Rhea  94  

541 Glenwood Glenwood   94  

542 Mimosa Lawrenceburg Lawrence  94  

543 Lafayette Lafayette Macon  94  

544 Iron Mountain Dover Stewart  94  

545 Pleasant Point Pleasant Point   94  

546 Shawanee Shawanee Claiborne  94  

547 M. M. Martin Piney Flats Sullivan  94  

548 Tennessee City Dickson Dickson  95  

549 Mountain City Chattanooga Hamilton  95  

550 Clover Toone Hardeman  95  

551 Martin City Martin Weakley  95  

552 Ward Sims Ward's Chapel   95  

553 Fairfield Westmoreland Sumner  95  

554 Victory Victory   95  

555 Hickory Valley  Dodson White  96  

556 Deer Creek Deer Creek   96  

557 Bright Hope Knoxville Knox  96  

558 Fidelity Chattanooga Hamilton  96  

559 Holston Blountville Sullivan  96  

560 

Buena Vista / East 

Nashville Nashville Davidson 

  

 96 

 

561 Estill Springs Estill Springs Franklin  96  

562 Utopia Scaroborough Anderson  97  

563 Whitwell Whitwell Marion  97  

564 Haller Halls Lauderdale  97  

565 Huntland Huntland Franklin  97  

566 Roan Mountain Roan Mountain Carter  97  

567 Decherd Decherd Franklin  97  

568 Luttrell Luttrell Union  97  

569 South Gate Harriman Roane  97  

570 Helenwood Helenwood Scott  98  

571 Holston Valley Surgoinsville Hawkins  98  

572 Pinnacle Cumberland Gap  Claiborne  98  

573 Piney Piney   98  

574 Austin Springs Austin Springs Washington  98  

575 Sinking Creek Gray Washington  98  
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576 Shelby Kerrville Rt. 1 Shelby  98  

577 Valley Star Speedwell Campbell  98  

578 Big Creek Nough Cocke  98  

579 Powder Springs Powder Springs Grainger  98  

580 Stainless Iron City Lawrence  98; 126  

581 Big Spring Union Harrogate Claiborne  98-99  

582 Powell Powell Knox  99  

583 New Hope Whitwell Sequatchie  99  

584 Sherwood Sherwood Franklin  99  

585 

Red Boiling 

Springs 

Red Boiling 

Springs Macon 

 99  

586 Parsons Parsons Decatur  99  

587 Tyre Crystal Obion 99-100  

588 French Broad Kodak Sevier  100  

589 Gibson Wells Gibson Wells Gibson  100  

590 Olive Hill Olive Hill Hardin  100  

591 Short Creek Big Spring   100  

592 John Frizzell Glen Mary Scott  100, 116  

593 Avery Lenoir City Loudon  100  

594 Clear Fork Gassaway Cannon  100  

595 Granville Granville Jackson  100  

596 Molino Molino Lincoln  100  

597 Ridgely Ridgely Lake 100-101  

598 Old Hickory Old Hickory Davidson  101  

599 Oakville Memphis Shelby  101  

600 Zion Zion Hall  101-102  

601 Whorley Whorley Hamilton 101-102  

602 Stooksbury La Follette Campbell 102  

603 Hill City Chattanooga Hamilton 102-103  

604 Ashland Ashland City Cheatham  103  

605 Clarkrange Clarkrange Fentress  103  

606 Pinewood Pinewood Hickman  103  

607 Hohenwald Hohenwald Lewis 103-104  

608 Bolivar Bolivar Hardeman  104  

609 Bellbuckle Bellbuckle Bedford  104  

610 Ed T. Workman Mt. Pleasant Maury  104  

611 Bon Air Bon Air White  104  

612 West Nashville Nashville Davidson  104, 106  

613 Brown Hill Jalapa Monroe  105  

614 Little Crab Jamestown Fentress  106  

615 Sharon Sharon Weakley  106  

616 Crystal Briceville Anderson  106  
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617 Normandy Normandy Bedford  106  

618 Centerville Centerville Hickman  107  

619 Ooltewah Ooltewah Hamilton  107  

620 Philip C. Swab Hartrouft Claiborne  108  

621 Aspen Hill Aspen Hill Giles 126  

622 Watauga Watauga Carter  108  

623 LaFollette LaFollette Campbell  108  

624 Silverdale Silverdale Hamilton   

625 Black Diamond Petros Morgan  108  

626 Monterey Monterey Putnam  108  

627 Cross Plains Cross Plains Robertson  108  

628 Bell Buckle Bell Buckle Bedford  108  

629 Tennessee River Saltillo Hardin  108  

630 Ripley Ripley Lauderdale  109  

631 Warrensburg Warrensburg Greene  109  

632 Elora Elora Lincoln  109; 126  

633 Manila Englewood McMinn  109- 110  

634 Theta Theta Maury  110  

635 Canton Reliance Celina Clay  110  

636 Reliance Reliance Polk  110  

637 Shiloh Crawford Overton  110  

638 John Sevier Pleasant Hill Cumberland  110  

639 Buena Vista Nashville Davidson 

 110-111, 

113 

 

640 Stanton Stanton Haywood  111  

641 Arlington Arlington Shelby  111  

642 Mt. Juliet Mt. Juliet Wilson  111  

643 Bill Sims Gleason Rt. 2 Weakley 95, 111  

644 Stantonville Stantonville McNairy  111; 126  

645 Kingston Springs Kingston Springs Cheatham  111; 126  

646 Williston Williston Fayette  111; 126  

647 Oakland Oakland Fayette 111-112  

648 West Fork Alpine Overton  112  

649 Mt. Lebanon Perryville Decatur  112  

650 Doyle Doyle White  112; 126  

651 Unaka Tellico Plains Monroe  112  

652 Allen's Creek Allen's Creek   112; 126  

653 Etowah Etowah McMinn  112  

654 Henning Henning Lauderdale  112; 126  

655 Loretto Loretto Lawrence 

112-

113,115 

 

656 Copperhill Copperhill Polk  113,115  
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657 Excelsior Baxter Putnam  113,115  

658 Vonore Vonore Monroe  113,115  

659 Clifty Clifty White  113,115  

660 Ridgedale Chattanooga Hamilton 113-115  

661 Sam Davis Smyrna Rutherford  114  

662 Tennga Conasauga Polk  114; 126  

663 Blue Spring Fort Henry Stewart  114; 126  

664 Hillsdale Dixon Springs Macon  114  

665 Caryville Caryville Campbell   

666 Ethridge Ethridge Lawrence   

667 Townsend Townsend Blount 116  

668 Hardeman Pine Top Hardeman 126  

669 Daisy Daisy Hamilton   

670 Scott County Robbins Scott 116-117  

671 Millington Millington Shelby  117  

672 Westbourne Westbourne Campbell  117; 126  

673 Lookout Valley Chattanooga Hamilton  117  

674 Lick Creek Oak Grove   117  

675 Carlisle Carlisle Stewart  117  

676 White Bluff White Bluff Dickson  117  

677 Triplet Gap Lancing Morgan  117; 126  

678 North Benton Lick Creek Benton  117  

679 Roan Creek Butler Johnson 117-118   

680 East Gate Oakdale Morgan  118  

681 Unicoi Unicoi Unicoi  118  

682 Obion Obion Obion  118; 126  

683 Pleasant Ridge Pleasant Ridge   118  

684 Whitlock Whitlock Henry  118  

685 Mt. Auburn Culp   118; 126  

686 Observance Nashville Davidson  118  

687 (not used)    118  

688 Kingsport Kingsport Sullivan  118  

689 Selmer Selmer McNairy  118  

690 Del Rio Del Rio Cocke  119  

691 Greenback Greenback Loudon  119  

692 Gates Gates Lauderdale  97, 119  

693 Dunlap Dunlap Sequatchie  119  

694 Vanleer Vanleer Dickson   

695 Oneida Oneida Scott  120  

696 Niota Niota McMinn  120  

697 Bartlett Bartlett Shelby  120  

698 East Lake Chattanooga Hamilton  120  
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699 Ardmore Ardmore Giles  120  

700 White House White House Robertson  120  

701 Wildersville Wildersville Henderson  121  

702 Collinwood Collinwood Wayne  121  

703 Green Pond Green Pond Overton  121  

704 Elora Elora Lincoln  126  

705 Yuma Yuma Carroll  126  

706 Daisy Soddy Daisy Hamilton  121  

707 O. K. Houck Memphis Shelby  121-122  

708 Bird Hill Coxburg Benton  126  

709 Grand Junction Grand Junction Hardeman  125  

710 Sherwood Sherwood Franklin  126  

711 John B. Garrett Woodbine Davidson   

712 John B. Nicklin Chattanooga Hamilton  123  

713 Crockett Mills Crockett Mills Crockett  123; 126  

714 Wilder Wilder Fentress  123  

715 McLemore Ave. Memphis Shelby  123  

716 Belleview Belleview Davidson  123  

717 Red Bank Chattanooga Hamilton  123  

718 Knoxville Knoxville Knox  124  

719 Prudentia Alcoa Blount  124  

720 J. C. Baker Maynardville Union  124  

721 Lyle Lyle Hickman  124  

722 Normal Normal Shelby  124  

723 Stonewall Memphis Shelby  124  

724 Wilkerson Pleasant Hill Cumberland  124  

725 Eureka Hollow Rock Carroll  126  

726 (not used)     

727 Hixson Hixson Hamilton  125  

728 Cherokee Knoxville Knox  127  

729 Sumner Avenue Memphis Shelby  128  

730 Westmorland Westmorland Sumner  128; 126  

731 Bruceton Bruceton Carroll  128  

732 Doric Nashville Davidson  128  

733 Gumdale Gumdale Decatur  128; 126  

734 Highland Park Chattanooga Hamilton  128  

735 Lincoln Harrogate Claiborne  128; 126  

736 Brainerd Chattanooga Hamilton  128  

737 Woodward Knoxville Knox  128  

738 Mascot Mascot Knox  128  

739 Lobelville Lobelville Perry 129  

740 Mercer Mercer Madison 126; 129  
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741 Ooltewah Ooltewah Hamilton 129  

742 Jere Baxter Nashville Davidson  130  

743 Selmer Selmer McNairy  130  

744 (not used)    130  

745 (not used)    130  

746 (not used)    130  

747 Palmyra Palmyra Montgomery  130  

748 Richland Millington Shelby  130  

749 (not used)      

750 Hampton Hampton Carter  130  

751 Monterey Monterey Putnam  130  

752 John Henry Pierce Chattanooga Hamilton  131  

753 Greenbrier Greenbrier Robertson  131  

754 Big Sandy Big Sandy Benton  131  

755 East Ridge Chattanooga Hamilton  131  

756 Faith Oak Ridge Anderson  131  

757 Fountain City Knoxville Knox  131  

758 Signal Mountain Signal Mountain Hamilton  131  

759 (not used)    132  

760 (not used)    132  

761 Queen City Clarksville Montgomery  132  

762 Madison Madison Davidson  132  

763 Burlington Knoxville Knox  132-133  

764 Bulls Gap Bulls Gap Hawkins  133  

765 (not used)    133  

766 Mountain Spencer Van Buren  133  

767 Hamblen Morristown Hamblen  133  

768 New Faith Sunbright Morgan  133  

769 South Knoxville Knoxville Knox  133  

770 Raleigh Memphis Shelby  133  

771 Berclair Memphis Shelby    

772 Buchanan Buchanan Henry   

773 (not used)     

774 Cannon Woodbury Cannon   

775 Mill Creek Nolensville Williamson   

776 Fairview Fairview Williamson   

777 Ethridge Ethridge Lawrence   

778 Campbell County La Follette Campbell   

779 

Conlegium Ritus 

Austeri Nashville Davidson 
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376 Anderson Alpha Clinton  

492 Anderson Coal Creek Lake City  

616 Anderson Crystal Briceville  

756 Anderson Faith Oak Ridge  

562 Anderson Utopia Scaroborough  

383 Anderson Valley Andersonville  

628 Bedford Bell Buckle Bell Buckle  

609 Bedford Bellbuckle Bellbuckle  

384 Bedford Flat Creek Flat Creek  

308 Bedford Libanus Wartrace  

315 Bedford Mt. Tabor Poplin Cross Roads  

617 Bedford Normandy Normandy  

268 Bedford Reliance Bell Buckle  

415 Bedford Richmond Richmond  

49 Bedford Shelbyville  Shelbyville  

122 Bedford 

Shelbyville 

Benevolent Shelbyville 

 

454 Bedford Wartrace Wartrace  

531 Bedford Wartrace Wartrace  

290 Benton Big Sandy Big Sandy  

754 Benton Big Sandy Big Sandy  

708 Benton Bird Hill Coxburg  

179 Benton Camden Camden  

348 Benton Greenwood Lick Creek  

333 Benton Mt. Carmel Holladay  

678 Benton North Benton Lick Creek  

397 Bledsoe Bledsoe Swaffords  

437 Bledsoe St. Elmo Pikeville  

46 Bledsoe Vale of Temple Pikeville  

139 Bledsoe Vale of Temple Pikeville  

181 Blount George Washington Louisville  

519 Blount Mountain View Maryville  

48 Blount New Providence Maryville  

128 Blount New Providence Maryville  

719 Blount Prudentia Alcoa  

469 Blount Rockford Rockford  

667 Blount Townsend Townsend  

295 Blount Unitia Friendsville  

484 Bradley Charleston Charleston  

419 Bradley Chatata Chatata  

134 Bradley Cleveland Cleveland  

778 Campbell Campbell County La Follette  
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665 Campbell Caryville Caryville  

322 Campbell Jacksboro Jacksboro  

527 Campbell Jellico Jellico  

623 Campbell LaFollette LaFollette  

602 Campbell Stooksbury La Follette  

577 Campbell Valley Star Speedwell  

672 Campbell Westbourne Westbourne  

774 Cannon Cannon Woodbury  

594 Cannon Clear Fork Gassaway  

242 Cannon Thyatira Bradyville  

235 Cannon Woodbury Woodbury  

475 Cannon Woodbury Woodbury  

731 Carroll Bruceton Bruceton  

96 Carroll Caledonia McKenzie  

260 Carroll Clarksburg Clarksburg  

725 Carroll Eureka Hollow Rock  

265 Carroll Farmville Yuma  

331 Carroll Gilbert Trezevant  

288 Carroll Hollow Rock Buena Vista  

106 Carroll Huntingdon Huntingdon  

172c Carroll Huntingdon Huntingdon  

60 Carroll LaFayette Huntingdon  

174 Carroll Lavinia Lavinia  

117 Carroll McLemoresville McLemoresville  

291 Carroll Pleasant Green Trezevant  

705 Carroll Yuma Yuma  

238 Carter Dashiell Elizabethton  

750 Carter Hampton Hampton  

63 Carter Kennedy Elizabethton  

72 Carter Kennedy Elizabethton  

566 Carter Roan Mountain Roan Mountain  

622 Carter Watauga Watauga  

604 Cheatham Ashland Ashland City  

327 Cheatham Ashland City Ashland City  

645 Cheatham Kingston Springs Kingston Springs  

255 Cheatham Sycamore Pleasant View  

229 Chester Friendship Jack's Creek  

485 Chester Henderson Henderson  

222 Chester Montezuma Montezuma  

140 Chester Union Mifflin  

581 Claiborne Big Spring Union Harrogate  

180 Claiborne Evening Star New Tazewell  
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735 Claiborne Lincoln Harrogate  

620 Claiborne Philip C. Swab Hartrouft  

572 Claiborne Pinnacle Cumberland Gap   

488 Claiborne Powell Valley Speedwell  

546 Claiborne Shawanee Shawanee  

378 Claiborne Unity Rob Camp  

481 Clay Canton Celina  

635 Clay Canton Reliance Celina  

398 Clay Celina Celina  

578 Cocke Big Creek Nough  

690 Cocke Del Rio Del Rio  

4 Cocke Newport Newport No record 

234 Cocke Newport Newport  

440 Coffee Dunaway Beech Grove  

239 Coffee Hermon Beach Grove  

214 Coffee Highland Manchester  

382 Coffee Hillsboro Hillsboro  

166 Coffee John E. Hall Tullahoma  

262 Coffee Tullahoma Tullahoma  

164 Crockett Alamo Alamo  

534 Crockett Crockett Bells  

713 Crockett Crockett Mills Crockett Mills  

78 Crockett Friendship   

163 Crockett Gadsden Gadsden  

368 Crockett Maury City Maury City  

251 Crockett New Friendship Friendship  

27 Crockett St. Johns Cairo No record 

483 Cumberland Crossville Crossville  

638 Cumberland John Sevier Pleasant Hill  

356 Cumberland Pleasant Hill Pleasant Hill  

724 Cumberland Wilkerson Pleasant Hill  

716 Davidson Belleview Belleview  

639 Davidson Buena Vista Nashville  

560 Davidson 

Buena Vista / East 

Nashville Nashville 

 

409 Davidson Centre Star Whites Creek  

293 Davidson Claiborne Nashville  

779 Davidson 

Conlegium Ritus 

Austeri Nashville 

 

414 Davidson Corinthian Nashville  

8 Davidson Cumberland Nashville  

732 Davidson Doric Nashville  
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355 Davidson Germania Nashville  

271 Davidson Goodlettsville Goodlettsville  

1 Davidson Harmony/St, Tannany Nashville No records 

742 Davidson Jere Baxter Nashville  

254 Davidson Jere Baxter - Edgefield Nashville  

711 Davidson John B. Garrett Woodbine  

762 Davidson Madison Madison  

375 Davidson McWhirtersville Donelson  

37 Davidson Nashville Nashville  

142 Davidson Nashville Nashville  

686 Davidson Observance Nashville  

598 Davidson Old Hickory Old Hickory  

132 Davidson Phoenix Nashville  

156 Davidson Sequoyah Nashville  

423 Davidson St. John's Tank  

612 Davidson West Nashville Nashville  

476 Decatur Brownsport Furnace Brownsport Furnace  

380 Decatur Center 

Center Camp 

Grounds/Bath 

Springs 

 

218 Decatur Decaturville Decaturville  

733 Decatur Gumdale Gumdale  

649 Decatur Mt. Lebanon Perryville  

586 Decatur Parsons Parsons  

175 DeKalb Alexander Alexandria  

358 DeKalb DeKalb Liberty  

77 DeKalb Liberty Smithville  

373 DeKalb Short Mountain Smithville  

445 Dickson Camp Slayden  

97 Dickson Charlotte Charlotte  

468 Dickson Dickson Dickson  

503 Dickson Iron Cumberland Furnace  

548 Dickson Tennessee City Dickson  

319 Dickson Vanleer Vanleer  

694 Dickson Vanleer Vanleer  

387 Dickson White Bluff White Bluff  

676 Dickson White Bluff White Bluff  

93 Dyer Hess Dyersburg  

285 Dyer Newbern Newbern  

410 Dyer Ro Ellen Ro Ellen  

528 Dyer Trimble Trimble  

120 Fayette A. V. Warr Rossville  
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56 Fayette LaFayette   

70 Fayette LaGrange LaGrange  

81 Fayette LaGrange LaGrange  

198 Fayette Moscow Moscow  

309 Fayette Mt. Moriah Laconia  

136 Fayette Oakland Oakland  

647 Fayette Oakland Oakland  

73 Fayette Somerville Somerville  

493 Fayette Williston Williston  

646 Fayette Williston Williston  

605 Fentress Clarkrange Clarkrange  

281 Fentress Jamestown Jamestown  

614 Fentress Little Crab Jamestown  

714 Fentress Wilder Wilder  

517 Franklin Cowan Cowan  

567 Franklin Decherd Decherd  

561 Franklin Estill Springs Estill Springs  

565 Franklin Huntland Huntland  

336 Franklin Marble Plains Winchester  

584 Franklin Sherwood Sherwood  

710 Franklin Sherwood Sherwood  

497 Franklin Summit Sewanee  

26 Franklin Winchester Winchester  

158 Franklin Winchester Winchester  

209 Gibson Baker Shiloh  

252 Gibson Bone Rutherford  

351 Gibson Dyer Dyer  

206 Gibson Eaton Eaton  

340 Gibson Gibson Wells Gibson Wells  

589 Gibson Gibson Wells Gibson Wells  

202 Gibson Humboldt Humboldt  

65 Gibson McLemore Trenton  

399 Gibson Medina Medina  

191 Gibson Milan Milan  

450 Gibson Pickettsville Pickettsville  

465 Gibson Rolla Bradford  

504 Gibson Shiloh Shiloh  

83 Gibson Trenton Trenton  

86 Gibson Trenton Trenton  

115 Gibson Yorkville Yorkville  

699 Giles Ardmore Ardmore  

621 Giles Aspen Hill Aspen Hill  
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194 Giles Bethel Bethel  

447 Giles Bodenham Bodenham  

361 Giles Campbellsville Campbellsville  

24 Giles Elkton Elkton  

51 Giles LaFayette Pulaski (vice 16)  

16 Giles Lawrence Pulaski  

185 Giles Lynnville Lynnville  

101 Giles Pulaski Pulaski  

579 Grainger Powder Springs Powder Springs  

44 Grainger Rising Star Rutledge  

494 Grainger Tampico Tampico  

438 Grainger Tate Springs Bean Station  

520 Greene Baileyton Baileyton  

449 Greene Beersheba Greeneville  

513 Greene Clear Creek Jeraldstown  

3 Greene Greeneville Greeneville See also #118 

118 Greene Greeneville Greeneville  

463 Greene Mosheim Mosheim  

323 Greene Nolachucky Chuckey  

487 Greene Warrensburg Warrensburg  

631 Greene Warrensburg Warrensburg  

478 Grundy Alto Altamont  

284 Grundy Felix Grundy Pelham  

405 Grundy Sewannee Tracy City  

767 Hamblen Hamblen Morristown  

422 Hamblen Kyle Whitesburg  

231 Hamblen Morristown Morristown  

736 Hamilton Brainerd Chattanooga  

199 Hamilton Chattanooga Chattanooga  

669 Hamilton Daisy Daisy  

706 Hamilton Daisy Soddy Daisy  

698 Hamilton East Lake Chattanooga  

755 Hamilton East Ridge Chattanooga  

558 Hamilton Fidelity Chattanooga  

114 Hamilton Harrison Harrison  

734 Hamilton Highland Park Chattanooga  

603 Hamilton Hill City Chattanooga  

727 Hamilton Hixson Hixson  

712 Hamilton John B. Nicklin Chattanooga  

752 Hamilton John Henry Pierce Chattanooga  

176 Hamilton Limestone Birchwood  

673 Hamilton Lookout Valley Chattanooga  
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549 Hamilton Mountain City Chattanooga  

619 Hamilton Ooltewah Ooltewah  

741 Hamilton Ooltewah Ooltewah  

717 Hamilton Red Bank Chattanooga  

660 Hamilton Ridgedale Chattanooga  

280 Hamilton Sale Creek Sale Creek  

758 Hamilton Signal Mountain Signal Mountain  

624 Hamilton Silverdale Silverdale  

418 Hamilton Soddy Soddy Daisy  

430 Hamilton Temple Chattanooga  

391 Hamilton W. A. Nelson Ooltewah  

601 Hamilton Whorley Whorley  

277 Hancock Sneedville Sneedville  

264 Hardeman Adams Middleton  

170 Hardeman Berlin Saulsbury  

608 Hardeman Bolivar Bolivar  

54 Hardeman Clinton Hardeman   

439 Hardeman Clover Toone  

550 Hardeman Clover Toone  

709 Hardeman Grand Junction Grand Junction  

668 Hardeman Hardeman Pine Top  

151 Hardeman Hatchie Middleburg  

369 Hardeman Pocahontas Pocahontas  

148 Hardeman Whiteville Whiteville  

220 Hardin Hamburg Hamburg  

298 Hardin Lowreyville Lowreyville  

590 Hardin Olive Hill Olive Hill  

102 Hardin Savannah Savannah  

629 Hardin Tennessee River Saltillo  

764 Hawkins Bulls Gap Bulls Gap  

386 Hawkins Clay Church Hill  

571 Hawkins Holston Valley Surgoinsville  

5 Hawkins Overton Rogersville  

58 Haywood Brownsville Brownsville  

52c Haywood Chas. Scott Danceyville  

224 Haywood Cherryville Cherryville  

165 Haywood Danceyville Danceyville  

505 Haywood Ed Worsham Brownsville  

435 Haywood Rogers Brownsville  

393 Haywood Stanton Stanton  

640 Haywood Stanton Stanton  

467 Henderson Cheap Valley Lexington  



INDEX OF LODGES BY LOCATION -- COUNTIES 
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64 Henderson Constantine Lexington  

441 Henderson Ebenezer Scotts Hill  

443 Henderson Juno Lexington  

267 Henderson Sardis Sardis  

701 Henderson Wildersville Wildersville  

772 Henry Buchanan Buchanan  

178 Henry Como Como  

145 Henry Conyersville Puryear  

153 Henry Cotton Grove Cotton Grove (Potts)  

385 Henry Henry Henry  

146 Henry Holly Springs   

371 Henry Mansfield Mansfield  

109 Henry Marshall Cottage Grove  

55 Henry Paris Paris  

107 Henry Paris Paris  

130 Henry Springville Springville  

684 Henry Whitlock Whitlock  

110 Hickman Centerville Centerville  

618 Hickman Centerville Centerville  

721 Hickman Lyle Lyle  

217 Hickman Pinewood Pinewood  

606 Hickman Pinewood Pinewood  

183 Hickman Polk Centerville  

216 Houston Green Mount   

208 Houston New Portland McKinnon  

300 Houston Wisdom Erin  

526 Humphreys Bodine Buffalo  

273 Humphreys Caldwell New Johnsonville  

345 Humphreys Cotton Valley Waverly  

43 Humphreys Fredonia Reynoldsburgh  

431 Humphreys George Hillman Hurricane Mills  

343 Humphreys Johnsonville Johnsonville  

525 Humphreys McEwen McEwen  

92 Humphreys Priestly Waverly  

283 Humphreys Union Chapel Waverly  

304 Humphreys Waverly Waverly  

342 Jackson Granville Granville  

595 Jackson Granville Granville  

133 Jackson Tannehill Gainesboro  

190 Jefferson Brazelton Dandridge  

390 Jefferson Leadvale White Pine  

353 Jefferson Mossy Creek Jefferson City  



INDEX OF LODGES BY LOCATION -- COUNTIES 
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52 Jefferson New Market New Market  

246 Jefferson New Market New Market  

462 Jefferson Strawberry Plains Strawberry Plains  

679 Johnson Roan Creek Butler  

243 Johnson Taylorsville Mountain City  

366 Knox Beaver Ridge Knoxville (Karns)  

557 Knox Bright Hope Knoxville  

763 Knox Burlington Knoxville  

433 Knox Charles H. McKinney Knoxville  

728 Knox Cherokee Knoxville  

253 Knox Chota Concord  

321 Knox Corryton Corryton  

757 Knox Fountain City Knoxville  

718 Knox Knoxville Knoxville  

738 Knox Mascot Mascot  

244 Knox Masters Knoxville  

59 Knox Mount Libanus Knoxville  

453 Knox Oriental Knoxville  

24c Knox Pearl Knoxville  

582 Knox Powell Powell  

524 Knox Shekinah Knoxville  

769 Knox South Knoxville Knoxville  

2 Knox Tennessee Knoxville No record 

737 Knox Woodward Knoxville  

184 Lake Harmony Tiptonville  

597 Lake Ridgely Ridgely  

263 Lauderdale Ellen Double Bridges  

269 Lauderdale Fuller Ripley  

354 Lauderdale Fulton Fulton  

448 Lauderdale Fulton Henning  

692 Lauderdale Gates Gates  

564 Lauderdale Haller Halls  

654 Lauderdale Henning Henning  

100 Lauderdale Ripley Ripley  

630 Lauderdale Ripley Ripley  

666 Lawrence Ethridge Ethridge  

777 Lawrence Ethridge Ethridge  

107 Lawrence Lawrenceburg Lawrenceburg  

655 Lawrence Loretto Loretto  

350 Lawrence McCallum Appleton  

542 Lawrence Mimosa Lawrenceburg  

223 Lawrence St. James Henryville  
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580 Lawrence Stainless Iron City  

279 Lawrence West Point West Point  

607 Lewis Hohenwald Hohenwald  

68 Lincoln Andrew Jackson Fayetteville  

161 Lincoln Boon's Hill Boon's Hill  

632 Lincoln Elora Elora  

704 Lincoln Elora Elora  

374 Lincoln Jerusalem Jerusalem  

490 Lincoln Kelso Kelso  

596 Lincoln Molino Molino  

404 Lincoln Mulberry Mulberry  

123 Lincoln Petersburg Petersburg  

305 Lincoln Pleasant Plains Blanche  

400 Lincoln Sulpher Springs Oregon  

19 Lincoln Warren Fayetteville  

593 Loudon Avery Lenoir City  

691 Loudon Greenback Greenback  

425 Loudon Philadelphia Philadelphia  

204 Loudon Tennessee Loudon  

664 Macon Hillsdale Dixon Springs  

149 Macon LaFayette LaFayette  

543 Macon Lafayette Lafayette  

585 Macon Red Boiling Springs Red Boiling Springs  

154 Madison Denmark Denmark  

364 Madison Henderson Station Henderson Station  

45 Madison Jackson Jackson  

740 Madison Mercer Mercer  

193 Madison Spring Creek Spring Creek  

332 Madison St. Johns Jackson  

515 Marion Marion South Pittsburg  

53 Marion Olive Branch Jasper  

297 Marion Olive Branch Jasper  

563 Marion Whitwell Whitwell  

514 Marshall Belfast Belfast  

160 Marshall Chapel Hill Chapel Hill  

126 Marshall Cornersville Cornersville  

421 Marshall Delina Delina  

112 Marshall Dillahunty Lewisburg  

287 Marshall Farmington Farmington  

535 Marshall Marshall Hall Belfast  

328 Marshall Mooresville Mooresville  

110 Maury Benton Santa Fe  
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167 Maury Bigbyville Bigbyville  

31 Maury Columbia Columbia  

610 Maury Ed T. Workman Mt. Pleasant  

195 Maury Euphemia Columbia  

192 Maury Merriwether Hampshire  

57 Maury Mount Pleasant Mount Pleasant  

138 Maury Pleasant Grove Culleoka  

124 Maury Spring Hill Spring Hill  

105 Maury St. James Williamsport  

634 Maury Theta Theta  

653 McMinn Etowah Etowah  

188 McMinn Hiwassee Calhoun  

633 McMinn Manila Englewood  

74c McMinn McMinn Athens  

50 McMinn Meridian Sun Athens  

429 McMinn Mouse Creek Mouse Creek  

696 McMinn Niota Niota  

317 McMinn Thomas A. Hamilton Riceville  

338 McNairy Adamsville Adamsville  

427 McNairy Chewalla Chewalla  

434 McNairy McNairy   

539 McNairy McNairy Finger  

132 McNairy Purdy Bethel Springs  

480 McNairy Rose Creek Rose Creek  

232 McNairy Selmer Selmer  

689 McNairy Selmer Selmer  

743 McNairy Selmer Selmer  

644 McNairy Stantonville Stantonville  

84 Meigs Decatur Decatur  

213 Meigs Meigs Decatur  

316 Meigs Ten Mile Valley Ten Mile Stand  

613 Monroe Brown Hill Jalapa  

292 Monroe Sweetwater Sweetwater  

80 Monroe Tellico Madisonville  

651 Monroe Unaka Tellico Plains  

658 Monroe Vonore Vonore  

89 Montgomery Clarksville Clarksville  

225 Montgomery Fredonia Fredonia  

257 Montgomery Hampton Peachers Mills  

247 Montgomery John Hart Peachers Mills  

402 Montgomery McAlister Cunningham  

189 Montgomery McCulloch Palmyra  
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10 Montgomery Montgomery Clarksville  

747 Montgomery Palmyra Palmyra  

761 Montgomery Queen City Clarksville  

116 Montgomery Tannehill Clarksville  

318 Moore Lynchburg Lynchburg  

509 Moore Farris Creek Lynchburg  

625 Morgan Black Diamond Petros  

680 Morgan East Gate Oakdale  

377 Morgan Emerald Wartburg  

768 Morgan New Faith Sunbright  

518 Morgan Rugby Rugby  

516 Morgan Sunbright Sunbright  

677 Morgan Triplet Gap Lancing  

147 Obion Andrew Jackson Totten's Wells  

74 Obion Clinton Troy  

392 Obion Kenton Kenton  

682 Obion Obion Obion  

296 Obion Palestine Obion  

200 Obion Pearl Mason Hall  

278 Obion Tyre Fremont  

587 Obion Tyre Crystal  

294 Obion Union City Union City  

538 Obion Union City Union City  

88 Obion Western Sun Troy  

530 Overton Eagle Creek Monroe  

703 Overton Green Pond Green Pond  

529 Overton Lauderdale Monroe  

259 Overton Livingston Livingston  

637 Overton Shiloh Crawford  

648 Overton West Fork Alpine  

210 Perry Linden Linden  

739 Perry Lobelville Lobelville  

325 Perry Perry Lobelville  

496 Pickett Byrdstown Byrdstown  

396 Polk Conasauga Ocoee  

656 Polk Copperhill Copperhill  

241 Polk Ducktown Ducktown  

212 Polk Ocoee Benton  

636 Polk Reliance Reliance  

662 Polk Tennga Conasauga  

266 Putnam Cookeville Cookeville  

657 Putnam Excelsior Baxter  
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626 Putnam Monterey Monterey  

751 Putnam Monterey Monterey  

512 Rhea Dayton Dayton  

121c Rhea Dayton Dayton  

540 Rhea Graysville Graysville  

310 Rhea Rhea Springs Spring City  

460 Roane East Fork Harriman  

536 Roane Omega Oliver Springs  

403 Roane Rockwood Rockwood  

569 Roane South Gate Harriman  

367 Roane Stockton Valley Kingston   

38 Roane Union Kingston  

320 Robertson Barren Plains Barren Plains  

272 Robertson Burton Greenbrier  

187 Robertson Caruthers Cross Plains  

627 Robertson Cross Plains Cross Plains  

282 Robertson Crystal Fountain Orlinda  

753 Robertson Greenbrier Greenbrier  

537 Robertson Red River Adams  

302 Robertson Thos. McCulloch   

137 Robertson Turnersville Turnersville  

20 Robertson Unity Springfield No record 

9 Robertson Western Star Springfield  

700 Robertson White House White House  

412 Rutherford Chas. Fuller Carlockville  

401 Rutherford Confidence Fosterville  

130 Rutherford Mars Hill Christiana  

203 Rutherford Milton Milton  

18 Rutherford Mount Moriah Murfreesboro  

205 Rutherford Murfreesboro Murfreesboro  

413 Rutherford Rockvale Rockvale  

661 Rutherford Sam Davis Smyrna  

221 Rutherford Smyrna Smyrna  

570 Scott Helenwood Helenwood  

592 Scott John Frizzell Glen Mary  

695 Scott Oneida Oneida  

670 Scott Scott County Robbins  

693 Sequatchie Dunlap Dunlap  

583 Sequatchie New Hope Whitwell  

339 Sequatchie Sequatchie Dunlap  

588 Sevier French Broad Kodak  

197 Sevier Mountain Star Sevierville  
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334 Sevier Sevier Seymour  

363 Shelby Albert Pike White's Station  

168 Shelby Angerona Memphis  

532 Shelby Arlington Arlington  

641 Shelby Arlington Arlington  

211 Shelby Barlett Barlett  

697 Shelby Bartlett Bartlett  

771 Shelby Berclair Memphis  

152 Shelby Collierville Collierville  

230 Shelby Cuba Cuba  

299 Shelby Desoto Memphis  

498 Shelby Fisherville Fisherville  

341 Shelby Kilwinning Memphis  

289 Shelby Leilla Scott Memphis  

715 Shelby McLemore Ave. Memphis  

71 Shelby Memphis Memphis  

91 Shelby Memphis Memphis  

118 Shelby Memphis Memphis  

95c Shelby Memphis Memphis  

671 Shelby Millington Millington  

186 Shelby Morning Star Rosstown  

144 Shelby Morning Sun Morning Sun  

722 Shelby Normal Normal  

707 Shelby O. K. Houck Memphis  

599 Shelby Oakville Memphis  

362 Shelby Park Avenue Memphis  

471 Shelby Point 

Woodstock 

(Raleigh) 

 

162 Shelby Raleigh Raleigh  

770 Shelby Raleigh Memphis  

748 Shelby Richland Millington  

576 Shelby Shelby Kerrville Rt. 1  

103 Shelby St. Johns Raleigh  

723 Shelby Stonewall Memphis  

215 Shelby Sulpher Well Sulpher Well  

729 Shelby Sumner Avenue Memphis  

95 Shelby Unity Memphis  

474 Smith Cage Riddleton  

14 Smith Carthage Benevolent Carthage  

451 Smith Difficult Carthage  

141 Smith Martin Rome  

249 Smith New Middleton New Middleton  
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352 Smith Smith's Fork Lancaster  

346 Smith Snow Creek Elmwood  

663 Stewart Blue Spring Fort Henry  

675 Stewart Carlisle Carlisle  

357 Stewart Cedar Springs Model  

370 Stewart Charity Cumberland City  

303 Stewart Indian Mound Indian Mound  

544 Stewart Iron Mountain Dover  

207 Stewart Lineport Bumpus Mills  

301 Stewart Moriah Grove Standing Rock  

39 Stewart 

Mount Moriah  

(changed to Dover) Dover 

 

270 Stewart Phoenix Dover  

67 Sullivan Blair Kingsport  

559 Sullivan Holston Blountville  

461 Sullivan King Bristol  

688 Sullivan Kingsport Kingsport  

547 Sullivan M. M. Martin Piney Flats  

13 Sullivan Whiteside Blountville  

444 Sullivan Zollicoffer Bluff City  

240 Sumner Beech Hendersonville  

432 Sumner Bell Castalian Springs  

521 Sumner Bethpage Bethpage  

227 Sumner Cherry Mound Cottontown  

553 Sumner Fairfield Westmoreland  

359 Sumner Hendersonville Hendersonville  

76 Sumner King Hiram Castalian Springs  

6 Sumner King Solomon Gallatin No record 

94 Sumner King Solomon Gallatin  

326 Sumner Portland Portland  

436 Sumner Trammel Westmoreland  

730 Sumner Westmorland Westmorland  

150 Tipton Dunham Covington  

62 Tipton Harmony Covington  

85 Tipton Mount Moriah Covington  

442 Tipton Mt. Zion Mt. Zion  

87 Tipton Randolph Randolph  

233 Tipton Salem Salem  

226 Tipton Tipton Munford  

104 Tipton Union (or Wesley) Mason  

113 Trousdale Hartsville Hartsville  

491 Unicoi Centennial Erwin  
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408  Unicoi Flag Pond   

681 Unicoi Unicoi Unicoi  

455 Union Blazing Star Sharps Chapel  

720 Union J. C. Baker Maynardville  

568 Union Luttrell Luttrell  

276 Union Turley Maynardville  

766 Van Buren Mountain Spencer  

261 Van Buren Mountain Star Spencer  

424 Warren Cornucopia Dibbrell  

381 Warren Ezel Morrison  

258 Warren Hickory Creek Rough and Ready  

211c Warren McMinnville McMinnville  

452 Warren Rock Island Rock Island  

79 Warren Warren   

125 Warren Warren McMinnville  

489 Washington Arcana Limestone  

75 Washington Aurora   

574 Washington Austin Springs Austin Springs  

274 Washington Johnson Fall Branch  

486 Washington Johnson City Johnson City  

47 Washington Rhea Jonesborough  

575 Washington Sinking Creek Gray  

42 Washington Washington Luminary   

173 Wayne Clifton Clifton  

702 Wayne Collinwood Collinwood  

464 Wayne Cypress Creek Cypress Inn  

127 Wayne Waynesboro Waynesboro  

61 Weakley Alfred Dresden  

643 Weakley Bill Sims Gleason Rt. 2  

90 Weakley Dresden Dresden  

169 Weakley Dukedom Dukedom  

389 Weakley Gardner Martin Reel #134 

330 Weakley Gleason Gleason  

551 Weakley Martin City Martin  

177 Weakley Mt. Pelia Mt. Pelia  

349 Weakley Mt. Vernon Sharon  

121 Weakley Palmersville Palmersville  

394 Weakley Palmersville Palmersville  

615 Weakley Sharon Sharon  

159 Weakley Washington Greenfield  

611 White Bon Air Bon Air  

446 White Cherry Creek Cherry Creek  
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659 White Clifty Clifty  

522 White Doyle Doyle  

650 White Doyle Doyle  

555 White Hickory Valley  Dodson  

99 White Sparta Sparta  

32 White 

Spartan Band of 

Brothers Sparta 

 

201 Williamson Bethesda Bethesda  

776 Williamson Fairview Fairview  

7 Williamson Hiram Franklin  

775 Williamson Mill Creek Nolensville  

182 Williamson Nolensville Nolensville  

172 Williamson Owen Hill College Grove  

337 Williamson Peytonsville Peytonsville  

135 Williamson Triune Triune  

307 Wilson Anderson Gladesville  

417 Wilson Comer Watertown  

411 Wilson Joppa Gladeville  

237 Wilson Laguardo Laguardo  

66 Wilson Lebanon Lebanon  

98 Wilson Lebanon Lebanon  

379 Wilson Mt. Juliet Mt. Juliet  

642 Wilson Mt. Juliet Mt. Juliet  

335 Wilson Statesville Statesville  

 



OUTSIDE TENNESSEE 
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41 Alabama Territory Farrar Elyton  

36 Alabama Territory Franklin Russellville  

33 Alabama Territory Halo Cahawba  

21 Alabama Territory Huntsville Huntsville No record 

34 Alabama Territory Moulton Moulton  

30 Alabama Territory Rising Virtue Tuscaloosa No record 

40 Alabama Territory Tuscumbia Courtland  

23 Alabama Territory Washington Hazel Green No record 

82 Arkansas Washington Fayetteville  

196 California 

Havilah 

Mining Havilah 

 

171 California San Juan Caledonia  

29 Illinois Libanus Edwardsville No record 

35 Illinois Temple Belleville  

15 Mississippi Territory 

Andrew 

Jackson Natchez 

No record 

17 Mississippi Territory Washington Port Gibson  

25 Missouri Territory Joachim Herculaneum No record 

12 Missouri Territory Missouri St. Louis  

28 Missouri Territory St. Charles St. Charles No record 

143 Volunteer Mexico   

 

  



COUNTY NOT IDENTIFIED 
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157 Acacia New Providence   

652 Allen's Creek Allen's Creek   

477 Altine Sulpher Springs   

395 Anderson Butler's Creek   

407 Bethlehem Bethlehem   

426 Beulah Edgefield   

458 Blanton's Chapel Blanton's Chapel   

256 Bradshaw Simpsons Store   

329 Buffalo New Providence   

406 Cawood Chestnut Hill   

250 Center Point Centre Point   

500 Central Point Centre Point   

311 Chas. A. Fuller LaFayette Depot   

499 Chesnut Ridge Chesnut Ridge    

511 Clinch River Woodlawn   

495 Concord Concord Church   

502 Cub Creek Quinn School House   

556 Deer Creek Deer Creek   

472 Eminence Neal's Chapel   

428 Flat Woods Flatwoods   

306 Forked Deer Bell's Station   

541 Glenwood Glenwood   

420 Hardeman Jackson Chapel   

507 Hickory Creek Hickory Creek   

479 Irving Etters Cross Roads   

347 Kelley's Chapel Kelley's Chapel   

470 Lascear Lascear   

286 Lewis  Palestine   

674 Lick Creek Oak Grove   

459 Macedonia Macedonia   

312 Manley's Manley's Chapel   

372 Marshall Crockett's Corner   

533 Mineral Springs Mineral Springs   

506 Morning View Morning View   

685 Mt. Auburn Culp   

344 Mt. Hebron Mt. Hebron   

523 New Bethel New Bethel   

275 New Castle New Castle   

219 Newburgh Newburgh   

466 Oak Hill Oak Hill   

482 Oregon Mooringsville   

416 Peabody Cane Creek   
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508 Pekin Rock Spring   

388 Pilgrim's Rest Pilgrim's Rest   

573 Piney Piney   

365 Pleasant Clark's Chapel   

360 Pleasant Plains Pleasant Plains   

545 Pleasant Point Pleasant Point   

683 Pleasant Ridge Pleasant Ridge   

510 Pleasant Valley Pleasant Valley   

456 Prospect Prospect   

313 Rock Springs Rock Springs   

473 Rutherford Union Hill Academy   

591 Short Creek Big Spring   

11 St. Johns Charlotte   

501 Trinity Shady Grove   

69 Union Denmark   

155 Union Bellemonte   

228 Valley Forge Oakwood   

324 Verona Little Hatchie Church   

248 Vesper Big Spring   

554 Victory Victory   

552 Ward Sims Ward's Chapel   

236 Washington Washington   

314 Western Valley Western Valley   

457 Wilsonville Wilsonville   

245 Woodville Woodville   

600 Zion Zion Hall   

 

 

 

 

 

 


